## As Amended in Board 8/13/01

FILE NO. 011351

MOTION NO. MOI-108 Do Not Remove

1

[Tentative Subdivision Map]

2 3

4

Motion approving decision of the Department of Public Works, approving Tentative Subdivision Map to legalize the proposed subdivision creating two lots in Assessor's

5

1.w.

Block 1334, Lot 1, at 107 24th Avenue; effective October 1, 2002.

3/13/06

MOVED, That the decision of the Department of Public Works, dated July 9, 2001, affirming approval of Tentative Subdivision Map to legalize the proposed subdivision of Lot 1 in Assessor's Block 1334 into a 2 lot subdivision at a location described as follows:

9

7

8

107 24TH Avenue, between Lake Street and El Camino Del Mar;

10 11

Lot 1 in Assessor's Block No. 1334, in an RH-1 (D) One-Family

12

(Detached Dwellings) within a 40-X Height and Bulk District,

13 14

be and the same is approved.

1.w.15 8/13/01 16

17

18

19

20 21

22

23

24

25

FURTHER MOVED, That the approval of the proposed Subdivision Map shall not become effective until October 1, 2002.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Motion

File Number:

011351

Date Passed:

August 13, 2001

Motion approving decision of the Department of Public Works, approving Tentative Subdivision Map to legalize the proposed subdivision creating two lots in Assessor's Block 1334, Lot 1, at 107 24th Avenue; effective October 2, 2002.

August 6, 2001 Board of Supervisors — CONTINUED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Yee

Absent: 3 - Daly, Gonzalez, Sandoval

August 13, 2001 Board of Supervisors - AMENDED

August 13, 2001 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Yee

Absent: 2 - Daly, Hall

Excused: 2 - Gonzalez, Sandoval

File No. 011351

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED AS AMENDED on August 13, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

OGregoire Hobson

Acitng Clerk of the Board